7.02.01
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi

G connection
CODE
“V”= FPM seals
G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection
KV
3
Differential pressure
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
B C D E F G Min
Max AC Inrush AC Holding DC
Series Size
AC DC
F3107CV10B 1/4” / 10 1,5
0,15
15 15
12 8 6,5 MI 22 -10 ... +140
F3107CV10B / 3/8” / 10 1,7 15 15
F3107CV12B / 3/8” / 12 2,2 15 15
F3107CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,5 15 15
F3107CV18B / 3/4” / 18 5,5 13 13
F3107CV25B / 1” / 25 10,2 10 10
F3107CV30B / 1” 1/4 30 15 10 10
 F3107 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. brass body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 1/4” ... 1” 1/4
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
G connection a b c d e f Weight (g)
49 65 11 32

CODE
“V”= FPM seals
“B”= NBR seals
G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection
KV
3
Differential pressure
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
G H I M R Min
Max AC Inrush AC Holding DC
Series Size
AC DC
F3107CV37B 1” 1/4 / 37 18
0,15
10 10
20 15 10 MG 30 -10 ... +140F3107CV37B / 1” 1/2 / 37 21 10 10
F3107CV50B / 2” / 50 36 10 10
F3107CB75B / 2” 1/2 / 75 75
0,3
5 5
20 15 10 MG 30 -10 ... +90
F3107CB75B / 3” 75 84 5 5

STD
STD
ORDER EXAMPLE
F3107DV12  MI5-24VDC  MP1
Valve + Coil + Connector
Coils see page 7.02.09
Connectors see page 7.02.20
Timer see page 7.02.20
7.02.06
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
in
 r
es
er
ve
 !
(2
02
1/
09
)
  +32 3 355 32 20
SOLENOID VALVE
L1822/2- NC (Normally closed)
Pilot operated
G 3/8 ÷ G 1
D a b c f g l s
G 3/8 60 66 77 40 25,5 20 22
G 1/2 66 68 82 40 29 20 27
G 3/4 79 72,5 89 50 35,5 24,5 33
G 1 105 85 106 71 46 28 42
 GENERAL FEATURES   COIL ZB10A ZB12A  ZB14A
Diaphragm valve, pilot operated, having full orifice.  Approval / UL and CSA UL and CSA
Suitable to shut off liquid and gaseous fluids (verify the compatibility  Encapsulation material PA PET PET
of fluid with material in contact).  fiberglass  fiberglass fiberglass
  reinforced reinforced reinforced
 TECHNICAL FEATURES   Insulation class F (155°C) F (155°C) H (180°C)
Maximum allowable pressure (PS) 20bar  Ambient temperature -10°C +60°C -10°C +60°C -10°C +75°C
Response times 3/8 1/2 3/4 1  Continuous duty ED 100%
Opening time (ms) 70 70 70 90  Electric connection DIN 46340 - 3 poles plug connector
Closing time (ms) 670 600 500 420
Protection degree
IP 65
(EN 60529) with
plug connector
IP 67
(EN 60529) with
plug connector
IP 67
(EN 60529) with
plug connector
Fluid temperature -10°C +90°C (NBR)

G connection
CODE
“V”= FPM seals
G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection
KV
3
Differential pressure
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
B C D E F G Min
Max AC Inrush AC Holding DC
Series Size
AC DC
F3207CV10B 1/4” / 10 1,5
0,15
15 15
12 8 6,5 MI 22 -10 ... +140
F3207CV10B / 3/8” / 10 1,7 15 15
F3207CV12B / 3/8” / 12 2,2 15 15
F3207CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,5 15 15
F3207CV18B / 3/4” / 18 5,5 13 13
F3207CV25B / 1” / 25 10,2 10 10
F3207CV30B / 1” 1/4 30 15 10 10
F3207 - 2-way solenoid valve N.O. brass body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 1/4” ... 1” 1/4
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
G connection a b c d e f Weight (g)
49 65 11 32

)
  +32 3 355 32 20
ORDER EXAMPLE
F3207DV12  MI5-24VDC  MP1
Valve + Coil + Connector
Coils see page 7.02.09
Connectors see page 7.02.20
Timer see page 7.02.20
NO
STD
STD
STD
Options:
- Electrical connection via cables
- Special voltages and powers
- Self-extinguish
20,5 30
Ø16,8
5
12
Ø16,8
Ø13,2
3
8
,6
18
M3
9
6,3
21,5
10
Operational characteristics
Class of insulation
Tolerance on
AC voltage
Tolerance on
DC voltage
IP Rating with
connector
Continuous service
Electrical
connection
Connector Power
F -10% ... +15% ±10% IP65 ED100% DIN 43650 A 120
15 10
Ordering code
MGT
T
VOLTAGE
4= 12 VDC
5= 24 VDC
Solenoid coil 30 mm Ø13, type MG
Options:
- Electrical connection via cables
- Special voltages and powers
- Self-extinguish
Ordering code
MIT
T
VOLTAGE
4= 12 VDC
5= 24 VDC
Solenoid coil 22 mm Ø10, type MI
10

the MK Series coil
CODE
“V”= FPM seals
G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection
KV
3
Differential pressure
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
C D E F Min
Max AC Inrush AC Holding DC
Series Size
AC DC
F3108CV12B 3/8” / 12 2
0
10 /
20 15 / MG/AC 30
-10 ... +140
F3108CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,2 10 /
F3108CV12B 3/8” / 12 2 12 10
40 30 27
36
F3108CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,2 12 10
F3108CV18B / 3/4” / 18 4,5 9 /
40 30 /
F3108CV25B / 1” 25 8,5 7 /
F3108CV18CB / 3/4” / 18 4,5 / 9
/ / 27
F3108CV25CB / 1” 25 8,5 / 8
F3108 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. brass body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 3/8” ... 1”
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
G connection a b c d
Weight (g)

STD
STD
ORDER EXAMPLE
F3108DV12  MG5-24VDC  MP2
Valve + Coil + Connector
Coils see page 7.02.09
Connectors see page 7.02.20
Timer see page 7.02.20
7.02.13
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
in
 r
es
er
ve
 !
(2
02
1/
09
)
  +32 3 355 32 20
SOLENOID VALVE
L133 2/2 - NC (Normally closed)
Pilot operated hung diaphragm
G3/8  1
*Only for ZA10B n=19,9
D a b c e f m n s g
G 3/8 60 67,5 78,7 30 40,2 21,6 15* 22 25,5
G 1/2 66 67,5 78,7 30 40,2 21,6 15* 27 -
G 3/4 79 81 98 42 51 28 21 33 -
G 1 105 100 121 48,6 71 35 24,3 42 46
 GENERAL FEATURES   COIL ZA10A ZA10B Z130A Z923A/E
Pilot operated hung diaphragm valve with full orifice.
Approval
UL (class F) – for UL cl.H:
ZA34*
-
Designed for closed circuit hydraulic systems and for vessels draining.
Suitable to shut off liquid and gaseous fluids (verify the compatibility  Continuous duty ED 100%
of fluid with materials in contact).
Encapsulation material
PPS
(Polyphenilsulfure)
fiberglass
reinforced
PET (polyethylene
terephtalate) fiberglass
reinforced
PPS
(Polyphenilsulfure)
fiberglass
reinforced
 TECHNICAL FEATURES
Insulation class
F (155°C)
on request class H (180°C)
F (140°C) on
request class
H (165°C)
H (165°C) Maximum allowable pressure (PS) 16 bar

Differential pressure
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
A Min
Max AC Inrush AC Holding DC
Series Size
AC DC
F3105CV12B
1/8”
1,2 0,04
0
25 25
12 8 6,5 MI 22
-10 ... +140
F3105CV15B 1,5 0,06 16 16
F3105CV20B 2 0,09 12 10
F3105CV25B 2,5 0,14 8 5,5
F3105CV31B 3,1 0,19 5 2
F3105CV40B 4 0,35 4 1,5
F3105CV20B
1/8”
2 0,09 25 15

Power consumption B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
A B Min
Max AC Inrush AC Holding DC
Series Size
AC DC
F3106CV10B
1/8”
1/4”
1 0,04
0
80 80
20 15 10 MG 30
-10 ... +140
F3106CV12B 1,2 0,05 60 60
F3106CV15B 1,5 0,07 30 26
F3106CV20B 2 0,1 22 20
F3106CV25B 2,5 0,15 16 14
F3106CV30B 3 0,25 15 10
F3106CV35B 3,5 0,32 10 8
F3106CV40B 4 0,36 8 5
F3106CV45B 4,5 0,41 6,5 3,5
F3106CV52B / 5,2 0,47 4 1,8
F3106CV64B / 6,4 0,64 3 1
F3106CV10B
1/8”
1/4”
1 0,04 100 100